AMENDMENT NUMBER 3
TO
CONTRACT NO. 4400015965

This Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 4400015965 (the Contract) is by and between
Pitney Bowes Inc. (“Contractor”) and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through the
Department of General Services (“DGS”).

WHEREAS, the Contractor and DGS entered into the Contract, identified as SRM No.
4400015965, for the provision of Mailroom Equipment beginning with contract execution,
9/1/2016 and ending 11/30/2021;

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth has extended the contract twice prior via a sole source
amendment (Amendment 1) until 7/31/2022 and (Amendment 2) until 12/31/2022 under the same
terms and conditions;

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth would like to extend the contract via a sole source
amendment until 6/30/2023 under the same terms and conditions;

WHEREAS, the Contractor agrees to the sole source extension of the current contract; and

WHEREAS, all items currently governing the current contract will carry forth into the
new contract till completion.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable mutual consideration and intending to be legally bound
hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. The sole source extension will run from 1/1/2023 till 6/30/2023.

2. That all items currently governing the current contract will carry forth into the new contract
till completion.

3. This Amendment shall become effective when it is fully executed by the parties and all
approvals required by Commonwealth contracting procedures have been obtained, as
indicated by the date of the last Commonwealth signature. This Amendment is not binding
in any way on the Commonwealth or the Department until it has been fully executed, as
prescribed in the preceding sentence.

4. Except as amended by this Amendment Number 3, all other terms and conditions of the
Contract shall remain as originally written.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Amendment No. 3 to the Contract
the day and year first above written. Execution by the Commonwealth will be as described in the
Contract Terms and Conditions.

WITNESS: CONTRACTOR:
Signature Signature

BOVEVLNMENT AccOUNT
piNG NeuveN — a)is{gos2

Printed Name/Date Printed Name/Title/Date

0b0AASOSO

Federal Identification Number

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

By: To be obtained electronically
Deputy Secretary for Procurement Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

To be obtained electronically

Office of Chief Counsel Date

To be obtained electronically

Office of General Counsel Date

To be obtained electronically

Office of Attorney General Date
APPROVED:

To be obtained electronically
Comptroller Date




